INDUSTRIAL HOSES
/ Rubber and plastic industrial hoses / Water and air hoses /
Water and air hoses
31 www.tubes-international.com1121_PL2023_0_0
Flat fire hoses
FIRE UNIVERSAL
Classic flat fire hose
Inner layer PVC liner (PU for DN110)

test
pressure
[bar]
Bursting
pressure
[bar]
STORZ
connector
spacing type
mass
[kg]
[(kg/m)]
Hose
length
(reel) [m].
DN25 hydrant, without fittings BZ-FIRE-U-025 25 15 22,5 45 - (0,12) (40)
DN25 hydrant, with fittings BZ-FIRE-U-025-15 25 15 22,5 45 D-31 2,0 15
DN25 hydrant, with fittings BZ-FIRE-U-025-20 25 15 22,5 45 D-31 2,6 20
DN52 hydrant, without fittings BZ-FIRE-U-052 52 15 22,5 45 - (0,24) (40)
DN52 hydrant, with fittings BZ-FIRE-U-052-15 52 15 22,5 45 C-66 4,3 15
DN52 hydrant, with fittings BZ-FIRE-U-052-20 52 15 22,5 45 C-66 5,4 20
DN52 for pumps, with couplings BZ-FIRE-U-052-20P* 52 15 22,5 45 C-66 5,3 20
DN75 for pumps, without fittings BZ-FIRE-U-075 75 15 22,5 45 - (0,37) (40)
DN75 for pumps, with fittings BZ-FIRE-U-075-20* 75 15 22,5 45 B-89 8,45 20
DN110 for pumps, without fittings BZ-FIRE-U-110 110 12 18 36 - (0,64) (40)
DN110 for pumps, with couplings BZ-FIRE-U-110-20 110 12 18 36 A-133 15,4 20
Note: indexes highlighted in bold - most commonly used; * types also available in luminescent yellow.
FIRE UNIVERSAL - PU
Coated flat fire hose Inner layer
smooth polyurethane

test
pressure
[bar]
Bursting
pressure
[bar]
STORZ
connector
spacing type
mass
[kg]
[(kg/m)]
Hose
length
(reel) [m].
DN52 for pumps, without fittings BZ-FIRE-U-PU-052 52 15 22,5 45 - (0,23) (40)
DN52 for pumps, with couplings BZ-FIRE-U-PU-052-20 52 15 22,5 45 C-66 5,3 20
DN75 for pumps, without fittings BZ-FIRE-U-PU-075 75 15 22,5 45 - (0,36) (40)
DN75 for pumps, with fittings BZ-FIRE-U-PU-075-20 75 15 22,5 45 B-89 8,5 20
DN110 for pumps, without
fittings
BZ-FIRE-U-PU-110 110 12 18 36 - (0,63) (40)
DN110 for pumps, with
couplings
BZ-FIRE-U-PU-110-20 110 12 18 36 A-133 16,5 20
Note: indexes in bold - most commonly used